

IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS OF INDIANA

No. 21A-CR-1315

CHRISTOPHER HARRIS,
Appellant-Defendant,

v.

STATE OF INDIANA,
Appellee-Plaintiff.

Appeal from the
Marion Superior Court,

No. 49D27-1908-F3-032941,

The Honorable
Angela Dow Davis, Judge,
The Honorable
Barbara Crawford, Senior Judge.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

GEORGE P. SHERMAN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Attorney No. 0023745-53

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
Indiana Government Center South
302 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2770
Telephone (317) 233-1877
George.Sherman@atg.in.gov

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities3

Statement of the Issues5

Statement of the Case5

Statement of Facts6

Summary of Argument9

Argument:

 I. Harris has failed to establish that the trial court erred in ruling
 on the admissibility of evidence10

 A. Harris’s claims are waived.....11

 B. Any claim of fundamental error is waived12

 C. Waiver notwithstanding, Harris has failed to establish any error12

 1. Article 1, Section 1913

 2. Article 1, Section 1316

 3. Various federal constitutional provisions17

 II. The evidence is sufficient to sustain Harris’s convictions17

Conclusion.....20

Certificate of Service.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bailey v. State, 979 N.E.2d 133 (Ind. 2012) 19

Bowman v. State, 51 N.E.3d 1174 (Ind. 2016) 12

Cohen v. State, 714 N.E.2d 1168 (Ind. 1999) 19

Cole v. State, 28 N.E.3d 1126 (Ind. Ct. App. 2015)..... 11

Curtis v. State, 948 N.E.2d 1143 (Ind. 2011) 12

Feyka v. State, 972 N.E.2d 387 (Ind. Ct. App. 2012), *trans. denied* 19

Gill v. State, 730 N.E.2d 709 (Ind. 2000) 11

Grace v. State, 731 N.E.2d 442 (Ind. 2000)..... 11

Gray v. State, 957 N.E.2d 171 (Ind. 2011) 18

Hill v. State, 157 N.E.3d 1225 (Ind. Ct. App. 2020) 20

Hollowell v. State, 753 N.E.2d 612 (Ind. 2001)..... 14, 15

Jacobs v. State, 22 N.E.3d 1286 (Ind. 2015) 17

Matter of K.R., 154 N.E.3d 818 (Ind. 2020) 10

Marshall v. State, 117 N.E.3d 1254 (Ind. 2019) 10

McCallister v. State, 91 N.E.3d 554 (Ind. 2018) 17, 18

McCarthy v. State, 749 N.E.2d 528 (Ind. 2001) 11

Mullins v. State, 646 N.E.2d 40 (Ind. 1995) 11

N.W. v. State, 834 N.E.2d 159 (Ind. Ct. App. 2005), *trans. denied* 16

Nicholson v. State, 963 N.E.2d 1096 (Ind. 2012)..... 10, 11

Parker v. State, 965 N.E.2d 50 (Ind. Ct. App 2012), *trans. denied* 17

Sallee v. State, 51 N.E.3d 130 (Ind. 2016) 18

Sanchez v. State, 749 N.E.2d 509 (Ind. 2001)..... 16, 17
